DWG No. 仕樣書編號： XB9-1102-4J1C(00)
納入仕樣書
     SPECIFICATION
 To
     GALAXY   鑒
     客戶品名 CUSTOMER’S PRODUCT NAME     TDK 品名 TDK Product Name
 Ceramic insulated capacitors disc type class 2
 中高壓圓板絕緣形陶瓷電容器(種類 2)

 靜電容量溫度特性
 Figure    形狀
  Type code 種類
※ Note-1 注-1
Lead style 導線形狀 N : Vertical kink short lead (Bulk) 側彎短導線形    (散裝品)
2．Operating Temperature range 使用溫度範圍 : -25 ℃ to +105 ℃ ※ Note-2 注-2
※ Note-2 注-2 Operating temperature range max. is +105 ℃
 (Including capacitor’s self-heating max. +20 ℃)
最高使用溫度為+105℃,包含電容器自身發熱+20℃ MAX.在內。
3．Test condition 試験状態
Test and measurement shall be made at the standard condition, (Temperature 15 to 35 ℃,
relative humidity 45 to 75 % and atmospheric pressure 860 to 1060 hPa.),Unless otherwise
specification herein. If doubt occurred on the value of measurement, and remeasurement was
was requested by customer capacitors shall be measured at the reference condition (Temperature
20 ±2 ℃ ,relative humidity 60 to 70 % and atmospheric pressure 860 to 1060 hPa.)
無特別規定時，在標準狀態（溫度 15 ～35℃ ，相對濕度 45 ～75% ，860～1060hPa.）下進行試驗及測定。
假如對標準狀態的測定值判定有疑問或特別要求的情況下, 以判定狀態測定（溫度 20 ±2 ℃、相對濕度
60 ～70 %、氣壓 860～1060 Pa.）結果判定。
4．Performance 性能
The performances shall comply with Table-1
電容器必須滿足表-1 各項規格要求。
－2－
DWG No. 仕樣書編號： XB9-1102-4J1C(00)
Table-1 表-1
No.
編碼
Items  項   目 Performance  性   能 Test method  試驗方法
1 Appearance and dimension
外觀及尺寸
The appearance and dimension
shall be as given in paragraph
6 and Table-2
參照內容 6及表-2
Visual check and measuring with
Micrometer.
目視檢查外觀
尺寸使用游標卡尺測定
2 Marking
記號
The marking shall be easily
legible (Paragraph 5)
參照內容 5，記號清晰且易讀。
Visual check
目視檢查。
3 Withstand
voltage
耐電壓
Between
terminals
端子間
No failure
無異常
Twice rated voltage 1 to 5 sec.
charge and discharge current
shall be 50mA or less
以 2 倍的額定電壓測定 1～5 秒鐘,
其充放電流限制在 50mA 以下.
Between
terminal
and
exterior
cladding
端子外裝間
No failure
無異常
The metallic small ball method
1300V DC (1 to 5 sec.)
Charge and discharge current
shall be 50mA or less.
使用金屬小球法。以
DC1300V 之電壓測定
1～5秒種。其充放。
電流限制在 50mA